AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING August 19, 2019, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Ellis Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes July 29, 2019
- II. <u>Committee Reports</u>

III. Appointments

Planning Commission – Mr. Gary Peeler to Finish District 9 Term Left Vacant by Mr. Tony Adams

IV. Public Hearings

Rezoning Request from Ford Enterprises, Inc. Property Buddy Road and Loggins Road Subdivision, Map 112, Part of Parcel 8.00, 1.33 Acres, Buddy Road and Loggins Road, Burns, Tennessee, Zoned A–1 Agriculture to C–1 Commercial, 10th District

Rezoning Request from David Lampley Property, Map 145, Parcel 15.05, 9.74 Acres, Abiff Road, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 Agriculture to C-1 Commercial, 6th District

Rezoning Request from Russell and Anita Pickard Property, Map 082, Parcel 57.05, 2.4 Acres, Westcott Road, White Bluff, Tennessee, Zoned C-2 General Commercial District to C-1 Commercial, 5th District

V. <u>Resolutions</u>

- 1. Errors & Double Assessments and Tax Relief Ms. Glynda Pendergrass, Trustee
- 2. Comcast Contract Mayor Bob Rial

VI. Other Business

Rezoning Request from Ford Enterprises, Inc. Property Buddy Road and Loggins Road Subdivision, Map 112, Part of Parcel 8.00, 1.33 Acres, Buddy Road and Loggins Road, Burns, Tennessee, Zoned A–1 Agriculture to C–1 Commercial, 10th District

Rezoning Request from David Lampley Property, Map 145, Parcel 15.05, 9.74 Acres, Abiff Road, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 Agriculture to C-1 Commercial, 6th District

Rezoning Request from Russell and Anita Pickard Property, Map 082, Parcel 57.05, 2.4 Acres, Westcott Road, White Bluff, Tennessee, Zoned C-2 General Commercial District to C-1 Commercial, 5th District

VII. Elections

- 1. Public Recommendations for District 10 Commissioner
- 2. Nominations for District 10 Commissioner
- 3. Candidates Speeches for District 10 Commissioner
- 4. Election for District 10 Commissioner
- 5. Oath of Office for District 10 Commissioner

VIII. <u>Approval of Notaries</u>

IX. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, September 16, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Courthouse, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn